11-13-20	02	PTO/PCT Record A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		10/00922	BATELT
	ECC	ORDATION FORM COV	/ER SHEET
1022794	02	PATENTS ONLY	
			ned original document(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Ty New	pe 8 /2	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of Name
Document ID Correction of I		Merger	Other
Reel #	Frame		U.S. Government
Corrective Do	#	(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		rtmental File Secret File
onveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Werner		08 21 2002
		······································	
Name (line 2)	MEDERSKI		
econd Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gerhard		08 21 2002
Name (line 2)	BARNICKEL		
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	MERCK PATENT G	MBH	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
			domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Frankfurter Strasse	250	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Darmstadt	Germany	D-64293
omestic Repr	city esentative Name a	nd Address Enter fo	Zip Code r the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Millen, White, Zelano & Br	anigan, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard	d	
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400		
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201		
Address (line 4)			
		FOR OFFICE USE OF	NLY
me for reviewing the d .S. Patent and Trader lanagement and Budg	ocument and gathering the nark Office, Chief Informatio et, Paperwork Reduction Pr Trademark Assignment Pra	data needed to complete the Cover S on Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 ar oject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C.	mately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the standard comments regarding this burden estimate to the dot the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package ORECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭВ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333
Name	Millen, White, Zelano 8	& Branigan, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boule	vard	
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400		
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance onto	document # 7
	mber(s) or Patent Nu	• •	onal numbers attached.
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	1
,	Application Number(s)	Pai	tent Number(s)
10/089,166			
			
If this document is being signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
-	• , ,	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a	U.S. Application	<u> </u>	
Number l assigned	has not been	PCT PCT	PCT
	•		
Number of Prop	Derties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of F Deposit Acc		nclosed Deposit Account	
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 13-3402
······································	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S	_		
To the best attached co indicated h	ppy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Karin M Oberhoff		Laviet Oberhall	8/21/20
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Pa	nrties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Sabine		Month Day Year 08 21 2002
, , , ,		08 21 2002
Name (line 2) BERNOT.	AT-DANIELOWSKI	
		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Guido		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Guido		08 21 2002
Name (line 2) MELZER		
		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bertram		08 21 2002
Name (line 2) CEZANNI	=	 -
Traine (iiie 2) CEZAININ		
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Par	ty(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
<u> </u>		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
` ′	City State/Country	7:00-1-
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) o	a Datant Number(a)	
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	iviaik ii additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Annie	ration Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER POTH number	ers for the same property)
	cation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb n Number(s) Pate	
Enter either the Patent Application		ners for the same property). nt Number(s)

FORM	1 PTO-1619A
Expire	s 06/30/99
OME	0651 0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATENIS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	· Aleni
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of convergence Mark if addit	
Enter additional Con	veying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Daljit		08 21 2002
Name (line 2)	DHANOA		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bao-Ping		08 21 2002
Name (line 2)	ZHAO		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	James		Month Day Year 08 21 2002
Name (line 2)	RINKER		
Receiving Party(ie	es)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Oit.	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	nal numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH пи	mbers for the same property).
<u>Patent</u>	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
			,

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			TION FORM CONTINUA PATENTS (:T		artment of one of the original original original original original original original original original origina
Conveying Party	(ies)		☐ Mark if ac	dditional names of	f conveying p	parties attac	ched
Enter additional Conv	eying Parties						cution Dat
Name (line 1)	/lark					Month 08	21 2
Name (line 2) F	PLAYER						
					······································	Exe	ecution Dat
						Month	Day `
Name (line 1)	Richard					08_	21 2
Name (line 2)	OLL	-					
							cution Dat
Name (line 1)						Month	Day `
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ies	5)			Mark if additiona	I names of re	eceiving par	rties attac
Enter additional Rece	iving Party(ies	s)		Walk ii addisona	111011100 01 10	boorting par	noo anac
Name (line 1)					\Box	If document	to be reco
						is an assign	ment and
Name (line 2)						receiving pa domiciled in	
_						States, an a of a domest	
Address (line 1)						representati	ive is attac
						(Designation a separate o	document i
Address (line 2)						Assignment	1.)
Address (line 3)					—	····	
` , _	City		S	tate/Country		Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)						If document	to be reco
					_	is an assign party is not	ment and
Name (line 2)						domiciled in	the United

Commerce ark Office

Conveying Party	v(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached
Enter additional Con	veying Parties		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Mark		Month Day Year 08 21 2002
Name (line 2)	PLAYER		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Richard		08 21 2002
Name (line 2)	SOLL		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	es)	☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (into 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	iber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	onal numbers attached
Enter either the l	Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).
Patent /	Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO .:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) of inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

_			
()11	เทพลว	עומ	aones
UΠ	шас		

for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date, for which U.S. Application Serial No. 10/089, 166 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 27 MARCH 2002 for which an International Application was filed on 13.09.2000 as PCT/EP00/08940, designating the United States				
AND WHEREAS	MERCK PATENTGESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG Daumstadt, Germany			

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquaring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Parent which may be granted thereon, including any and all tenewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or conventions rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and expensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privilegs and advantages in anywise arising from or appearaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extension thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as simple and benefical a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to executed any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and

all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law furn of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compty with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF this assignment os executed by ASSIGNOR

·		
201 FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MEDERSKI, Werner	Mense Much 6.	August 21, 2002
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DEVANT, Ralf	DECEASED	
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	August 21, 2002
BARNICKEL, Gerhard	When Formidle	August 21, 2002
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BERNOTAT-DANIELOWSKI, Sabine	Sed to Gorohlan ill	August 21, 2002
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MELZER, Guido		
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	August 21, 2002
CEZANNE, Bertram	Betaundran	- August 21, 2002
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DHANOA, Daljit	NoyW Whave	
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	/ INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ZHAO, Bao-Ping		
209 FULL NAME OF NINETH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RINKER, James		
210 FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
PLAYER, Mark		
211 FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SOLL, Richard		
212 FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
-		·

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO .:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) of inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

Quinazolinones

	for which an application for Letters for which U.S. Application Serial N MARCH 2002	Patent to be filed in the United States Pa o. 10/089 166 for Letters I	atent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
\boxtimes	for which an International Applicati	on was filed on 13,09.2000	as PCT/EP00/08940 ignating the United States
	AND WHEREAS	MERCK PATENTGESELL	 · · -

MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG Darmstadt, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquaring the entire right, fitte, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, recomminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or conventions rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letter Parent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, ressues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privilegs and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Loners Parent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extension thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as simple and benefical a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to executed any other papers that may be needed in

connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF this assignment os executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MEDERSKI, Werner		
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DEVANT, Ralf		
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BARNICKEL, Gerhard		
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BERNOTAT-DANIELOWSKI, Sabine		
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MELZER, Guido	1	
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CEZANNE, Bertram		
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DHANOA, Daljit		
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE.
ZHAO, Bao-Ping	1 Say 8h	August 21, 2002
209 FULL NAME OF NINETH JOINT INVENTOR	DVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	August 21, 2002
RINKER, James		
210 FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE Augsut 21, 2002
PLAYER, Mark	Marketage	
211 FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SOLL, Richard	Kiethe M	August 21, 2002
212 FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATÉ

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY. DOCKET NO .:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) of inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

Ouinazolinones

	for which an application for Letter for which U.S. Application Serial	Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. 10.10/089,166 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
×	for which an International Applica	—— pom/mpan/apan
	AND WHEREAS	MERCK PATENTGESELLSCHAFT

MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG

Darmstadt, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquaring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Parent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, recomminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to my and all priority and/or conventions rights or benefits accruing or to accuse with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights. powers, privilegs and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, relsaues, reexaminations and extension thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as simple and benefited a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the

same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE its assigns and legal representatives and to executed any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and

all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF this assignment os executed by ASSIGNOR

in lestinion i thereor in assign		
201 FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MEDERSKI, Werner		
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DEVANT, Ralf		
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BARNICKEL, Gerhard		
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BERNOTAT-DANIELOWSKI, Sabine		
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MELZER, Guido		
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CEZANNE, Bertram		
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DHANOA, Daljit	NaM Dhawn	Augsut 21, 2002
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ZHAO, Bao-Ping	İ	
209 FULL NAME OF NINETH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RINKER, James		
210 FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
PLAYER, Mark		
211 FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SOLL, Richard		
212 FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
·		

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKETNO.:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) of inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinnster referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

Quin	nazoumones	•
	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even da for which U.S. Application Serial No. 10/089, 166 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	r. Tice on

27 MARCH 2002 for which an International Application was filled on 13.09.2000 25 PCT/EP00/08940

AND WHEREAS

MERCK PATENTGESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG Darmstadt, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquaring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Pasent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, recommenders and exensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, recreaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convertions rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, recraminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights. powers, privilegs and advantages in anywise arising from or appearaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extension thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as simple and benefical a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made,

same, it me assignment had not contain made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to executed any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and

all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF this assignment or executed by ASSIGNOR

OI FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MEDERSKI, Werner		
02 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DEVANT, Ralf	1	
03 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BARNICKEL, Gerhard		
04 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BERNOTAT-DANIELOWSKI, Sabine	_	
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVESTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MELZER, Guido	Their to	August 21, 2002
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CEZANNE, Bertram		
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DHANOA, Daljit	NaW Whave	-
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
ZHAO, Bao-Ping		
209 FULL NAME OF NINETH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RINKER, James	· · ·	
210 FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
PLAYER, Mark	•	
211 FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SOLL, Richard	•	<u> </u>
212 FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

RECORDED: 08/26/2002